# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C3 CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.		101/18/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Apparel, Inc.	
Street Address:	747 Warehouse Street	
Internal Address:	Bldg. 4, 7th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	American Apparel Retail, Inc.	
Street Address:	747 Warehouse Street	
Internal Address:	Bldg. 4, 7th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	KCL Knitting, LLC	
Street Address:	747 Warehouse Street	
Internal Address:	Bldg. 4, 7th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	American Apparel Dyeing & Finishing, Inc.	
		1

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0200

900072813

Street Address:	747 Warehouse Street
Internal Address:	Bldg. 4, 7th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534190	STANDARD AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2534189	CLASSIC BABY
Registration Number:	2534188	CLASSIC GIRL
Registration Number:	2359401	ALL AMERICAN APPAREL
Registration Number:	2063013	ALL AMERICAN APPAREL
Serial Number:	76544549	AMERICAN APPAREL
Serial Number:	76585766	SUSTAINABLE EDITION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: ndcollora@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Crowe

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C046463/0180906
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Crowe
Signature:	/Daniel A. Crowe/
Date:	03/28/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=C3release#page1.tif source=C3release#page2.tif source=C3release#page3.tif source=C3release#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT

**SECURITY INTERESTS** is granted as of January 18, 2007, in favor of AMERICAN APPAREL, INC., a California corporation, AMERICAN APPAREL RETAIL, INC., a California corporation, KCL KNITTING, LLC, a California limited liability company and AMERICAN APPAREL DYEING & FINISHING, INC., a California corporation (collectively, jointly and severally, the "**Borrower**") by C3 CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("**Lender**").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark, Patent and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2004, between Borrower and Lender (the "Security Agreement"), Borrower granted a security interest to Lender and on all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, such Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 002977 frame 0961 (recorded on November 12, 2004); and

**WHEREAS**, Lender desires to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- A. Lender does hereby terminate and release all of its rights, title and security interests in and to the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights and authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interests in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and
- B. Lender agrees to reasonably cooperate with any efforts made by Borrower to terminate the Security Agreement and/or release any security interests in, to or under the subject collateral thereunder, at the sole expense of the Borrower.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

KC01 821140.02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY INTERESTS to be executed and delivered as of the day of January, 2007.

C3 CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.,

a Delaware limited partnership

By: C3 PARTNERS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Its General Partner

Rob Smith, Jr., Manager

# SCHEDULE A

**TRADEMARKS** 

**PATENTS** 

None

KC01DOCS\698544.5

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

## DOMESTIC TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Regitration Number	Issue Date
STANDARD AMERICAN	2,534,190	January 29, 2002
CLASSIC BABY & Design	2,534,189	January 29, 2002
CLASSIC GIRL	2,534,188	January 29, 2002
ALL AMERICAN APPAREL	2,359,401	September 20, 2000
ALL AMERICAN APPAREL	2,063,013	May 20, 1997

# DOMESTIC TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
AMERICAN APPAREL	76-544,549	September 15, 2003
SUSTAINABLE EDITION	76-585-766	April 8, 2004

#### FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

	0	
Trademark	Intry/Registration Num	Issue Date
CLASSIC GIRL & Design	Taiwan 1,052,601	August 1, 2003
CLASSIC BABY & Design	Taiwan 1,051,285	July 16, 2003
STANDARD AMERICAN & Design	Taiwan 1,078,209	January 1, 2004
STANDARD AMERICAN	Japan 4,607,407	September 27, 2002
CLASSIC BABY	Japan 4,513,151	October 12, 2001
CLASSIC GIRL & Design	Japan 4,513,149	October 12, 2001
Class Baby Design	Japan 4,513,150	October 12, 2001
Class Girl Design	Japan 4,513,148	October 12, 2001
Design	PR China 3232543	January 14, 2004
CLASSIC BABY & Design	PR China 3232541	January 14, 2004
STANDARD AMERICAN & Design	UK 2769586	April 22, 2003
GIRLY T	UK 27693768	July 30, 2002

## FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

, ,,,,,,,,		
Trademark	untry/Application Num	Filing Date
AMERICAN APPAREL	Taiwan 91-027701	June 27, 2002
CLASSIC GIRL	PR China 3743530	October 8, 2003
CLASSIC GIRL	UK 2769552	July 1, 2002
AMERICAN APPAREL	UK 2769594	July 1, 2002
CLASSIC BABY & Design	UK 2769560	July 1, 2002
AMERICANAPPAREL.NET	Germany 3094927	July 3, 2003
CLASSIC BABY & Design	Germany 3254638	July 3, 2003
AA & Design	Germany 3254604	July 3, 2003
STANDARD AMERICAN & Design	Germany 3254554	July 3, 2003
CLASSIC GIRL & Design	Germany 3254571	July 3, 2003
SUSTAINABLE EDITION	Germany	2004
AMERICAN APPAREL	Japan	

LICENSES

All American Apparel trademark licensed to Roochi Traders

TRADEMARK REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 03/28/2007